o'clock forenoon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approving of the conversion of the Edinburgh, Perth, and Dundee Second Preference Stock,—along with the other unconsolidated No. 1 Preference Stocks of the Company, or any of them,—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 1,' of the Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said Act.

By Order.

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872.

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF EDINBURGH AND GLÄSGOW No. 1 PREFERENCE STOCK.

NOTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the Edinburgh and Glasgow No. 1 Preference Stock (one of the Stocks of the Com-No. 1 Preference Stock (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 1) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4, Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 23d day of August 1872, at a quarter before 12 o'clock forencon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approxing of the conversion of the Edinburgh and Classes No. 1 Preference Stock—along with the other Glasgow No. 1 Preference Stock,—along with the other unconsolidated No. 1 Preference Stocks of the Company, or any of them,—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 1,' of the Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said Act.

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872.

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF NORTH BRITISH GUARANTEED No. 2 STOCK.

NOTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the North British Guaranteed No. 2 Stock (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 1) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4 Princes Stock Teliphymph on Friedry the 22dd Av. of 4. Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 23d day of August 1872, at 12 o'clock noon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approving of the conversion of the North British Guaranteed No. 2 Stock,—along with the other unconsolidated No. 1 Preference Stocks of the Company, or any of them,—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 1,' of the Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said

By Order.

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872.

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF BORDER UNION GUARANTEED STOCK.

NOTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the Border Union Guaranteed Stock (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4, Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 23d day of August 1872, at a quarter past 12 o'clock afternoon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approving of the conversion of the Border Union Guaranteed Stock, —along with the other unconsolidated No. 2 Preference Stocks of the Company, or any of them,—into 'Consoli-dated Preference Stock, No. 2,' of the Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said Act.

By Order.

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872.

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF NORTH BRITISH GUARANTEED STOCK (1861).

NOTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the North British Guaranteed Stock (1861), (one of the Stocks of the Company by teed Stock (1861), (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4, Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 23d day of August 1872, at a quarter before one o'clock afternoon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approving of the conversion of the North British Guaranteed Stock (1861),—along with the other unconsolidated No. 2 Preference Stocks of the Company, or any of them,—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2,' of the Company, on the terms and subject to the provisions. Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said Act.

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872.

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF FIFE AND KINROSS PREFERENCE STOCK.

OTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the Fife and Kinross Preference Stock (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4, Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 23d day of August 1872, at one o'clock afternoon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approving of the conversion of the Fife and Kinross Preference Stock,—along with the other unconsolidated No. 2 Preference Stocks of the Company or any of them —into 'Consolidated of the Company, or any of them,—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2,' of the Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said

By Order,

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872,

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF EDINBURGH AND GLASGOW No. 2 PREFERENCE STOCK.

NOTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the Edinburgh and Glasgow No. 2 Preference Stock (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4, Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 22d day of Aprel 1872 at a country west one where Offices, No. 4, Frinces street, Edinburgh, on Frinces 23d day of August 1872, at a quarter past one o'clock afternoon, for the purpose of considering, and, if thought fit, approving of the conversion of the Edinburgh and Glasgow No. 2 Preference Stock,—along with the other unconsolidated No. 2 Preference Stocks of the Company, of them—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock. or any of them,—into 'Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2,' of the Company, on the terms, and subject to the provisions, provided for in the said Act.'

By Order.

JOHN WALKER, Secretary.

Edinburgh, 9th August 1872.

NORTH BRITISH RAILWAY COMPANY.

TO THE PROPRIETORS OF

NORTH BRITISH PREFERENCE STOCK (1862).

NOTICE is hereby given that, under the provisions of 'The North British Railway Act, 1872,' a Meeting of the Proprietors of the North British Preference Stock (1862), (one of the Stocks of the Company by the said Act convertible into Consolidated Preference Stock, No. 2) will be held in the Company's Offices, No. 4, Princes Street, Edinburgh, on Friday the 23d day of August 1872, at half-mast one o'clock afternoon for the purpose of 1872, at half-past one o'clock afternoon, for the purpose of